
Tax Districts

11A - 11A

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.796000

11B - 11B

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

82.255000

11C - 11C

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

82.255000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

11D - 11D

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

81.405000

11E - 11E

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

81.405000

11F - 11F

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

80.946000

Mill Levies by District
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Tax Districts

11G - 11G

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.796000

11H - 11H

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

80.946000

11K - 11K

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

82.722000

Mill Levies by District
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Tax Districts

11P - 11P

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

82.722000

11Q - 11Q

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

39 - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 GENERAL FUND 14.589000

39B - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 CONTRACT OBLIGATION 35.009000

131.003000

Mill Levies by District
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Tax Districts

11R - 11R

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

39 - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 GENERAL FUND 14.589000

39B - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 CONTRACT OBLIGATION 35.009000

131.853000

11S - 11S

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

40 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 2 15.000000

97.255000
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Tax Districts

11T - 11T

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

41 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 3 15.000000

97.255000

11U - 11U

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

42 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 4 15.000000

97.255000

12A - 12A

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

12 - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE GENERAL FUND 1.974000

12B - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE CAP EXPENDITURES 7.205000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22I - BROOKSIDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

88.088000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

12B - 12B

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

12 - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE GENERAL FUND 1.974000

12B - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE CAP EXPENDITURES 7.205000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22I - BROOKSIDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

88.547000

12C - 12C

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

12 - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE GENERAL FUND 1.974000

12B - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE CAP EXPENDITURES 7.205000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22I - BROOKSIDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

85.031000

12D - 12D

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

12 - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE GENERAL FUND 1.974000

12B - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE CAP EXPENDITURES 7.205000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22I - BROOKSIDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

75.256000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

18B - 18B

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

79.835000

18C - 18C

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

76.778000

18K - 18K

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

79.835000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

18L - 18L

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.985000

18M - 18M

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

80.294000

18O - 18O

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

79.444000

Mill Levies by District
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Tax Districts

18Q - 18Q

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

80.294000

18R - 18R

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

79.835000

19A - 19A

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.909000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19B - 19B

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

75.393000

19C - 19C

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

75.852000

19D - 19D

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

75.002000

19E - 19E

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

75.393000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19F - 19F

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

69.134000

19G - 19G

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

66.077000

19H - 19H

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

65.227000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19K - 19K

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.909000

19L - 19L

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

79.368000

19M - 19M

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

79.368000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19N - 19N

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

60.523000

19P - 19P

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

78.518000

19Q - 19Q

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

61.832000

19R - 19R

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

51.736000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19S - 19S

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

50.886000

19T - 19T

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22M - FREMONT COUNTY - DINOSAUR EXP 0.000000

22N - FREMONT COUNTY - DINOSAUR EXP 0.000000

22P - FREMONT COUNTY - DINOSAUR EXP 0.000000

22Q - FREMONT COUNTY - DINOSAUR EXP 0.000000

66.616000

19U - 19U

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

60.982000

19V - 19V

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.059000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

19W - 19W

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

78.518000

19X - 19X

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

50.427000

19Y - 19Y

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

64.768000

19Z - 19Z

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

65.618000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

23A - 23A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.449000

23B - 23B

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

74.599000

23C - 23C

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.449000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

23E - 23E

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.908000

23F - 23F

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.908000

23G - 23G

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.058000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

23H - 23H

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.058000

24A - 24A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

9 - TOWN OF ROCKVALE 8.791000

9A - TOWN OF ROCKVALE ROAD FUND 2.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22L - ROCKVALE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

69.076000

24B - 24B

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

9 - TOWN OF ROCKVALE 8.791000

9A - TOWN OF ROCKVALE ROAD FUND 2.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22L - ROCKVALE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

69.535000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025
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Tax Districts

25A - 25A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

10 - TOWN OF WILLIAMSBURG 2.963000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22K - WILLIAMSBURG ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

61.248000

25B

Authority Mill Levy

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

13.741000

25C - 25C

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

10 - TOWN OF WILLIAMSBURG 2.963000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22K - WILLIAMSBURG ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

61.707000

26A - 26A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

11 - TOWN OF COAL CREEK GENERAL FUND 4.771000

11B - TOWN OF COAL CREEK ROAD FUND 7.733000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22J - COAL CREEK ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

70.789000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025

sseif @ Jan 12, 2026, 1:23:58 PM Page 20 of 54



Tax Districts

26B - 26B

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

9 - TOWN OF ROCKVALE 8.791000

9A - TOWN OF ROCKVALE ROAD FUND 2.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22L - ROCKVALE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

69.960000

29A - 29A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

59.594000

29B - 29B

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

70.566300
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Tax Districts

29C - 29C

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

69.716300

29D - 29D

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

59.594000

29E - 29E

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

70.107300
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Tax Districts

29F - 29F

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

58.285000

29G - 29G

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

43.944000

29H - 29H

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

58.744000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025

sseif @ Jan 12, 2026, 1:23:58 PM Page 23 of 54



Tax Districts

29I - 29I

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

69.257300

29J - 29J

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

36 - SOUTH HWY 115 FIRE DISTRICT 12.683000

62.431300

29K - 29K

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

59.135000
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Tax Districts

29L - 29L

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

45.253000

29M - 29M

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

44.403000

29N - 29N

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

65.221000
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Tax Districts

29P - 29P

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

64.939300

29Q - 29Q

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

64.089300

29R - 29R

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

37 - PENROSE SANITATION 0.000000

70.107300
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Tax Districts

29S - 29S

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

49.748300

29T - 29T

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

63.630300

29U - 29U

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

64.371000
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Tax Districts

29V - 29V

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

67.473300

29W - 29W

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22E - COUNTY GEN FUND - HOLCIM 0.000000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

37.682000

29X - 29X

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

64.762000
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Tax Districts

29Y - 29Y

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

69.369000

29Z - 29Z

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

63.110000

30A - 30A

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

62.696300
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Tax Districts

30B - 30B

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

61.846300

30C - 30C

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

68.323300

30D - 30D

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

67.864300
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Tax Districts

30E - 30E

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

63.912000

30F - 30F

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

67.014300

30G - 30G

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

47.505300
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Tax Districts

30H - 30H

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

61.837000

30I - 30I

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

58.744000

39A - 39A

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

41.903000
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Tax Districts

39B - 39B

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

41.053000

39C - 39C

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

48.852000

39D - 39D

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

48.002000

39E - 39E

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47.980000
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Tax Districts

39F - 39F

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

48.830000

39G - 39G

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

47.054000

39H - 39H

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

47.521000

39I - 39I

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

40.594000
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Tax Districts

39J - 39J

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

48.371000

39K - 39K

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

41.542000

39L - 39L

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

42.001000

39N - 39N

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

35 - WET MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 5.345000

46.398000
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Tax Districts

39P - 39P

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

34 - WEST CUSTER HOSPITAL DISTRICT 7.908000

35 - WET MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 5.345000

54.306000

39Q - 39Q

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

42.392000

39R - 39R

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

41.444000

39S - 39S

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

51.432000
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Tax Districts

39T - 39T

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

50.582000

39U - 39U

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

50.123000

39V - 39V

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

50.973000
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Tax Districts

39W - 39W

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

51.530000

39Z - 39Z

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

51.149000

49A - 49A

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

53.380000
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Tax Districts

49B - 49B

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

52.530000

49C - 49C

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

57.899000

49D - 49D

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

45.122000
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Tax Districts

49E - 49E

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

52.071000

49F - 49F

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

51.439000

49G - 49G

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

46.070000
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Tax Districts

49H - 49H

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

57.049000

F29 - F29

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

56.350000

H29 - H29

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

56.809000
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Tax Districts

L29 - L29

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

44.794000

R11 - R11

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

39 - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 GENERAL FUND 14.589000

39B - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 CONTRACT OBLIGATION 35.009000

131.394000

SA1-1 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #1

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.796000
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Tax Districts

SA1-2 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #2

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

12 - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE GENERAL FUND 1.974000

12B - TOWN OF BROOKSIDE CAP EXPENDITURES 7.205000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22I - BROOKSIDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

39 - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 GENERAL FUND 14.589000

39B - FOUR MILE METRO DIST 1 CONTRACT OBLIGATION 35.009000

40 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 2 15.000000

41 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 3 15.000000

42 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 4 15.000000

183.612000

SA1-3 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #3

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

79.835000

SA1-4 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #4

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.909000
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Tax Districts

SA1-5 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #5

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

78.909000

SA1-6 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #6

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

61.832000

SA1-7 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #7

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.872000
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Tax Districts

SA1-8 - STATE ASSESSED RE-1 #8

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

16 - PARK CENTER WATER DISTRICT 0.926000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

51.353000

SA2-1 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #1

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

75.449000
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Tax Districts

SA2-2 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #2

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

9 - TOWN OF ROCKVALE 8.791000

9A - TOWN OF ROCKVALE ROAD FUND 2.000000

10 - TOWN OF WILLIAMSBURG 2.963000

11 - TOWN OF COAL CREEK GENERAL FUND 4.771000

11B - TOWN OF COAL CREEK ROAD FUND 7.733000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22J - COAL CREEK ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

22K - WILLIAMSBURG ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

37 - PENROSE SANITATION 0.000000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

97.875300

SA2-3 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #3

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

36 - SOUTH HWY 115 FIRE DISTRICT 12.683000

37 - PENROSE SANITATION 0.000000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

84.334300
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Tax Districts

SA2-4 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #4

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

9 - TOWN OF ROCKVALE 8.791000

9A - TOWN OF ROCKVALE ROAD FUND 2.000000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22L - ROCKVALE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

37 - PENROSE SANITATION 0.000000

80.507300

SA2-5 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #5

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

69.716300
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Tax Districts

SA2-6 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #6

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

8 - CITY OF FLORENCE 16.314000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22H - FLORENCE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

72.664000

SA2-7 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #7

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

37 - PENROSE SANITATION 0.000000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

43.944000

SA2-8 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #8

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

56.851300
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Tax Districts

SA2-9 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #9

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

59.135000

SA2-10 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #10

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

58.285000

SA2-11 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #11

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

6 - FLORENCE FIRE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND 13.741000

6B - FLORENCE FIRE CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.600000

17 - PENROSE WATER DISTRICT 5.627000

17B - PENROSE WATER CAPITAL EXPEND 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

20 - PENROSE PARK & RECREATION DIST 2.243000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

29 - PENROSE COMMUNITY LIBRARY DIST 5.037300

43 - JOHN C. FREMONT LIBRARY DISTRICT 1.935000

71.192300
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Tax Districts

SA2-12 - STATE ASSESSED RE-2 #12

Authority Mill Levy

2 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 GENERAL FUND 21.794000

2B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-2 BOND REDEMPTION 8.400000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

42.009000

SA3 - STATE ASSESSED RE-3

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

46 - TALLAHASSEE FIRE 10.096000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

67.146000

SA3-2 - STATE ASSESSED RE-3 #2

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

34 - WEST CUSTER HOSPITAL DISTRICT 7.908000

35 - WET MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 5.345000

45 - WESTERN FREMONT FIRE DISTRICT 3.528000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

71.153000
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Tax Districts

SA3-3 - STATE ASSESSED RE-3 #3

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

34 - WEST CUSTER HOSPITAL DISTRICT 7.908000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

62.280000

SA3-4 - STATE ASSESSED RE-3 #4

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

58.891000

SA3-5 - STATE ASSESSED RE-3 #5

Authority Mill Levy

3 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 GENERAL FUND 28.779000

3B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-3 BOND REDEMPTION 0.000000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

21 - DEER MOUNTAIN FIRE DISTRICT 6.927000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

58.989000
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Tax Districts

SA32J - STATE ASSESSED RE-32J

Authority Mill Levy

4 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J GENERAL FUND 25.822000

4B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-32J BOND REDEMPTION 3.665000

4D - COLORADO MOUNTAIN COLLEGE 3.820000

14 - SALIDA HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.948000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22B - FREMONT COUNTY 001 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 0.850000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

24 - SOUTH ARKANSAS FIRE DISTRICT 4.519000

47 - ARKANSAS VALLEY AMBULANCE 6.001000

56.590000

TIF-11A - TIF-11A

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.796000

TIF-11B - TIF-11B

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

82.255000

Mill Levies by District
As of 12/31/2025

sseif @ Jan 12, 2026, 1:23:58 PM Page 52 of 54



Tax Districts

TIF-11C - TIF-11C

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

82.255000

TIF-11G - TIF-11G

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

81.796000

TIF-11T - TIF-11T

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

41 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 3 15.000000

97.255000
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Tax Districts

TIF-11U - TIF-11U

Authority Mill Levy

1 - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 GENERAL FUND 30.353000

1B - SCHOOL DISTRICT RE-1 BOND REDEMPTION 8.259000

5 - CANON CITY FIRE PROTECTION 24.116000

7 - CITY OF CANON CITY 2.887000

13 - FREMONT SANITATION 0.000000

15 - CANON CITY RECREATION DISTRICT 3.516000

18 - S.E. COLO WATER CONS DISTRICT 0.850000

19 - UPPER ARKANSAS WATER CONS DIST 0.372000

22 - FREMONT COUNTY 001 GENERAL FUND 7.571000

22C - FREMONT COUNTY 001 HUMAN SERVICES FUND 2.701000

22D - FREMONT COUNTY 001 COUNTY AIRPORT 0.321000

22F - COUNTY R&B SPLIT 0.425000

22G - CANON CITY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.425000

27 - FREMONT CONSERVATION DISTRICT 0.459000

42 - FOUR MILE METRO DISTRICT 4 15.000000

97.255000
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